

Ø
ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9668 OF 2003

SURENDRANAGAR DISTT. PANCHAYAT & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JETHABHAI PITAMBERBHAI

Respondent(s)

(Heard by : Hon'ble S.N. Variava and P.P. Naolekar, JJ.)

Date: 25/10/2005 This Appeal was called on for pronouncement of
Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

Ms. S H Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.P. Naolekar sitting in Court

No. 1 pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble

Mr. Justice S.N. Variava and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed Judgment. However, in the circumstances of the case, there shall be no order as to costs.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Non-Reportable Signed Judgment is placed on the file)